0.35mm Pitch, 0.8mm Height, Board to Board or Board to FPC Connectors with Rated Current Up to 5A
BM23PF Series
■Features
1. Rated current : 5A
Equipped with power contacts capable of handling up to
5A current. (See Fig.1)
●   Rated current : 5A (Power contact), 0.3A (Signal contact)
2. Space saving design

ig
ht
s
R
es
er
ve
d.
BM23PF Series●0.35mm Pitch, 0.8mm Height, Board to Board or Board to FPC Connectors with Rated Current Up to 5A
3
■Receptacle
    Recommended PCB layout
    Recommended metal mask dimensions (mask thickness : 100µm)
Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts A B C D
BM23PF0.8-10DS-0.35V(***) 480-0312-0 ** 10 4.25 1.40 2.81 2.84
BM23PF0.8-14DS-0.35V(***) 480-0367-0 ** 14 4.95 2.10 3.51 3.54
BM23PF0.8-20DS-0.35V(***) 480-0434-0 ** 20 6.00 3.15 4.56 4.59
BM23PF0.8-24DS-0.35V(***) 480-0368-0 ** 24 6.70 3.85 5.26 5.29
BM23PF0.8-30DS-0.35V(***) 480-0472-0 ** 30 7.75 4.90 6.31 6.34
BM23PF0.8-40DS-0.35V(***) 480-0369-0 ** 40 9.50 6.65 8.06 8.09
BM23PF0.8-42DS-0.35V(***) 480-0436-0 ** 42 9.85 7.00 8.41 8.44
BM23PF0.8-46DS-0.35V(***) 480-0402-0 ** 46 10.55 7.70 9.11 9.14
BM23PF0.8-54DS-0.35V(***) 480-0370-0 ** 54 11.95 9.10 10.51 10.54
Note 1 : Please place orders in full reel quantities.
Note 2 : This connector has no polarity.
Note 3 : The specification number(895) in the Part No. changes to(95) in the HRS No.
D

ig
ht
s
R
es
er
ve
d.
BM23PF Series●0.35mm Pitch, 0.8mm Height, Board to Board or Board to FPC Connectors with Rated Current Up to 5A
4
■Header
 Recommended PCB layout
 Recommended metal mask dimensions (mask thickness : 100µm)
 Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts A B C D E F
BM23PF0.8-10DP-0.35V(***) 480-0306-0 ** 10 3.49 1.40 2.70 2.11 3.41 4.25
BM23PF0.8-14DP-0.35V(***) 480-0366-0 ** 14 4.19 2.10 3.40 2.81 4.11 4.95
BM23PF0.8-20DP-0.35V(***) 480-0433-0 ** 20 5.24 3.15 4.45 3.86 5.16 6.00
BM23PF0.8-24DP-0.35V(***) 480-0291-0 ** 24 5.94 3.85 5.15 4.56 5.86 6.70
BM23PF0.8-30DP-0.35V(***) 480-0426-0 ** 30 6.99 4.90 6.20 5.61 6.91 7.75
BM23PF0.8-40DP-0.35V(***) 480-0317-0 ** 40 8.74 6.65 7.95 7.36 8.66 9.50
BM23PF0.8-42DP-0.35V(***) 480-0435-0 ** 42 9.09 7.00 8.30 7.71 9.01 9.85
BM23PF0.8-46DP-0.35V(***) 480-0401-0 ** 46 9.79 7.70 9.00 8.41 9.71 10.55
BM23PF0.8-54DP-0.35V(***) 480-0303-0 ** 54 11.19 9.10 10.40 9.81 11.11 11.95
Note 1 : Please place orders in full reel quantities.
Note 2 : This connector has no polarity.
Note 3 : The specification number(895) in the Part No. changes to(95) in the HRS No.
Ju